
   

 

 

 

 

 

 

NCAA DIVISION III LGBTQ WORKING GROUP ROSTER 
 

 

Pete Bothner 

Management Council Representative 

Director of Athletics 

Nazareth College 

Email: pbothne4@naz.edu  

Term expiration: January 2027  

 

Allison DeGroot 

Head Women’s Soccer Coach 

University of Wisconsin Superior 

Email: adegroo2@uwsuper.edu 

Term expiration: January 2026 

 

Becky Hall 

 Director of Athletics 

Kalamazoo College 

Email: rhall@kzoo.edu  

Term expiration: January 2026  

 

Kyrstin Krist (she, her, hers) 

Faculty Athletics Representative 

Methodist University 

Email: kkrist@methodist.edu  

 

Jack Langan 

SAAC Representative 

Cornell College 

Email: langan24@cornellcollege.edu  

Term expiration: January 2024  

 

Crystal Lanning (she, her, hers) 

Director of Athletics 

University of Wisconsin – River Falls 

Email: crystal.lanning@uwrf.edu  

 

Donna Ledwin, chair (she, her, hers) 

Commissioner 

Allegheny Mountain Collegiate Conference 

Email: ledwin@amccsports.org  

 

 

 

Richanne Mankey 

Presidents Council Representative 

President 

Defiance College  

Email: rmankey@defiance.edu  

Term expiration: January 2024 

 

Emet Marwell (he, him, his)  

Student Representative   

Policy & Programs Manager, Athlete Ally 

Email: emet.marwell@athleteally.org  

 

Courtnie Prather 

Senior Associate Director of Athletics and 

Recreation 

University of California, Santa Cruz 

Email: cprather@ucsc.edu  

Term expiration: January 2026 

 

 

 

NCAA Staff Liaison 

 

Louise McCleary (she, her, hers) 

Vice President of Division III  

Phone: 317-917-6637 

Email: lmccleary@ncaa.org 
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